



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.704 OF 2025 (F)

Makarand Redkar

... APPLICANT

Versus

Sidhi Thali and Anr

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 4th August, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 09.09.2025.
2. At the request of the Court, Mr. Nikhil Vaze, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service on behalf of Respondent No.2.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.