

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.704 OF 2025 (F)

MAKARAND REDKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

SIDHI THALI AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sahil Sardessai, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 28th November, 2025

P. C.

By consent, stand over 09.01.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)