



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.704 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.703 OF 2025 (F)

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.704 OF 2025 (F)
MAKARAND REDKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
SIDHI THALI AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.703 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.704 OF 2025 (F)
MAKARAND REDKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
SIDHI THALI AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares with Mr. S. Rebelo, Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 12th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. On behalf of the learned Advocate for the Applicant, it is submitted that the entire compensation amount is deposited partly with the learned Sessions Court and partly with the Registry of this Court.

2. Mr. Menezes, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 seeks some time to verify this fact from Respondent No.1. Time as prayed for is

granted.

3. List the matter on 07.04.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.