



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.704 OF 2025 (F)

MAKARAND REDKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

SIDHI THALI AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 7th April, 2026

P.C.:

It is submitted at the Bar, jointly by both Counsels for the respective parties, that they are exploring the possibility of settlement.

2. In view thereof, list on 05.05.2026.

3. In the meanwhile, office objections, if any, to be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.